## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM528535

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT		
	Corrective Assignment to correct the Receiving Party name. previously recorded on Reel 005510 Frame 0903. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the Assignment.		

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Figueroa Brothers, Inc.		04/15/2015	Corporation: LOUISIANA

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Melinda's Foods, LLC
Street Address:	1740 Hurd Drive
City:	Irving
State/Country:	TEXAS
Postal Code:	75038
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: TEXAS

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2665850	MELINDA'S ORIGINAL HABANERO PEPPER SAUCE
Registration Number:	2706333	MELINDA'S

#### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

8883133637 Phone:

Email: jmason@copyrightcounselors.com

John D Mason Correspondent Name:

Address Line 1: 7315 Wisconsin Ave Ste 400W Address Line 4: Bethesda, MARYLAND 20814

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	John D Mason	
SIGNATURE:	/John D Mason/	
DATE SIGNED:	06/20/2019	

**Total Attachments: 5** 

source=For USPTO assignment-tm-5510-0903 #page1.tif

source=For USPTO Melinda's Foods LLC Trademark Assignment#page1.tif source=For USPTO Melinda's Foods LLC Trademark Assignment#page2.tif

> **TRADEMARK** REEL: 006674 FRAME: 0469

source=For USPTO Melinda's Foods LLC Trademark Assignment#page3.tif source=For USPTO Melinda's Foods LLC Trademark Assignment#page4.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006674 FRAME: 0470

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM340468

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Figueroa Brothers, Inc.		04/15/2015	CORPORATION: LOUISIANA

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Melinda's, LLC
Street Address:	7828 Hanover Street
City:	Dallas
State/Country:	TEXAS
Postal Code:	75225
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: TEXAS

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2665850	MELINDA'S ORIGINAL HABANERO PEPPER SAUCE
Registration Number:	2706333	MELINDA'S

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 8883133637

Email: jmason@copyrightcounselors.com

Correspondent Name: John D Mason

Address Line 1: 7315 Wisconsin Ave Ste 400 West Address Line 4: Bethesda, MARYLAND 20814

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	John D Mason	
SIGNATURE:	/John D Mason/	
DATE SIGNED:	05/06/2015	

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=MELINDAS assignment of trademark#page1.tif source=MELINDAS assignment of trademark#page2.tif

> **TRADEMARK** REEL: 006679 FRAME: 0903

#### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT

#### ASSIGNMENT OF MARKS AND REGISTRATIONS

FIGUEROA BROTHERS, INC., a corporation organized under the laws of the State of Louisiana, ("Figueroa Brothers") owns the marks and trademark registrations referenced in <u>Annex A1</u>, and has made a determination to allow MELINDA'S FOODS, LLC., a limited liability company organized under the laws of the State of Texas ("Melinda's Foods") to continue to conduct business operations with all of these marks;

Figueroa Brothers wishes to irrevocably assign the marks and trademark registrations referenced in **Annex A1**, and all goodwill therein to Melinda's Foods;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Figueroa Brothers does hereby assign, effective as of April 15, 2015, to Melinda's Foods all right, title and interest in and to the marks and trademark registrations referenced in **Annex A1**, together with all of the goodwill of the business symbolized by the marks.

Ligueroa Brothers, Inc.

Name: David O. Figueroa Sr.

Title: CFO

Melipda's Eoods. LLO

TRADEMARK REEL: 006674 FRAME: 0472

## Annex A1

Trademark	Registration/ Serial Number	Registration Date	First Use	First Use in Commerce
MELINDA'S	2,706,333	April 15, 2003	January 31, 1991	January 31, 1991
MELINDA'S ORIGINAL HABANERO PEPPER SAUCE	2,665,850	December 24, 2002	June 20, 1989	April 1, 1989

#### AFFIDAVIT OF GREGORY FIGUEROA

The signatory being warned that willful false statements and the like are punishable by fine or imprisonment, or both, under 18 U.S.C. § 1001, and that such willful false statements and the like may jeopardize the validity of this submission, declares that all statements made of his/her own knowledge are true and all statements made on information and belief are believed to be true. Having duly declared, affiant states:

- The undersigned affiant, Gregory Figueroa, is the CEO of Melinda's Foods,
   LLC, a limited liability company organized under the laws of the State of Texas
   with an address of 7828 Hanover Street, Dallas, Texas.
- 2. On or about April 15, 2015, he executed a Trademark Assignment Agreement (ETAS ID: TM340468) on behalf of Melinda's Foods, LLC, (hereinafter "Exhibit 1") acquiring the trademarks and trademark registrations MELINDA'S (Reg. No. 2706333), and MELINDA'S ORIGINAL HABANERO PEPPER SAUCE (Reg. No. 2665850), as referenced in "Annex A" of Exhibit 1, and all goodwill therein on behalf of Melinda's Foods, LLC.
- 3. The previously recorded document, Exhibit 1 hereto, inadvertently omitted the word "Foods" from the identification of the assignee, incorrectly showing the assignee as "Melinda's, LLC", a fact that Mr. Figueroa became aware of recently and is now correcting.

TRADEMARK REEL: 006674 FRAME: 0474 IN WILKES WHEREOF I have executed this affidavit on the date below my signature.

Gregory Figueroa
SS: 407-94-1348

Affiant:

# NOTARY AFFIDAVIT FOR SIGNATURE OF ASSIGNOR NAME

State of TEXALD	)	*
City/County of Dauco	)	55,
On this 18th day of Niley		, 2014 personally appeared Gregory
Figueroa, an individual to me knowledged that /he executed		or satisfactority identified), and oregoing Trademark Assignment Agreement.

AMY B. DOWNS

Notary Public

STATE OF TEXAS

My Comm. Exp. May 9, 2019

My Commission Expires: May 9, 2019